FORM PTO-1595 T20807.P03	07 - 16 - 20	DATENT AND TO A DEMAND OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa		ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying party(ies):     LAFARGE	1017776	14 audices of receiving party(ies)
7-9-0) JUL 0 9 2001	<u> </u>	ne: SPINNA ALUMINATES
Individual(s) Sociation General Partnership X Corporation-State France Individual(s)	\$/	eet Address:eet Address:eet Address:
Other	Cit	y:ZIP:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	X_No	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:		Association
X Assignment Merger	<u> </u>	General Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name		Corporation-State France Other
Other		assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a designation of
<del></del>	do	mestic representative is attached:
Execution Date: June 15, 2001	(D	Yes _XNo esignations must be a separate document from assignment) ditional name(s) and address(es) attached?Yes _XNo
4. Application number(s) or trademark registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,182,962
	onal numbers attached:	al number of applications and registrations involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concern document should be mailed:	ing 0. Tot	ar number of approximation
Name: Neil F. Greenblum	7. Tot	al Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
		K Enclosed
Internal Address: T20887		_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. De	posit account number:
TO DESIGN OF DEDNITEN PL.C		
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C		ttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1941 Roland Clarke Place		
City: Reston State: VA ZI	DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE
	- BOTTO	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correc	t and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
HANNO RITTNER Neil F. Greenblum, Reg. No. 28,394	Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2		
Total number of pages including cover sneet, attachments and the same		
07/13/2001 GTON11 00000197 1182962 Mail/documents	s to be recorded with require to Commissioner for Trader	red cover sneet information to: narks, Box Assignments
AA AA AA AB	00 Crystal Drive, Arlingto	n, VA 22202-3513
01 FC:481		TRADEMARK

REEL: 002328 FRAME: 0694

T20807.A01 Reg. No. 1,182,962

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LAFARGE, a France corporation, with its principal place of business at 61, Rue des Belles Feuilles, 75116 Paris, France ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the mark "SECAR" and Design ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods: Refractory Materials in Plastic or Dusty Form for Making, Facing, Coating, Lagging Furnaces and Firechambers and Similar Plants:

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal Registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-mentioned goods, Registration No. 1,182,962, registered on December 22, 1981; and

WHEREAS, SPINNA ALUMINATES, a France corporation, with its principal place of business at 114 bis, rue Michel Ange, 75016 Paris, France ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, the goodwill appurtenant thereto, and the above-mentioned Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, the above-mentioned trademark Registration therefor, and all of Assignor's rights therein, nunc pro tune, effective as of January 22, 2001.

LAFARGE

Name: Druhu filler TATTHE

Title: UP defol Affair

Date: June 15th 2001

Date effective as of: January 22, 2001.

RECORDED: 07/09/2001